2022 Annual Agency Profile - Yosemite Area Regional Transportation System (NTD ID 91070)

Mailing Address: 369 W 18TH ST Website: http://www.yarts.com

MERCED, CA 95340-4801

Service Consumed
Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)

Assets Service Supplied
Revenue Vehicles 9 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
Service Vehicles 0 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)
Facilities 1 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)

Modal Characteristics

Annual Directl Purchased Annual
Unlinked o eratgd Transportation Annual Vehicle Vehicle
Passenger P P Revenue Miles Revenue
Tri VOMS VOMS H

Mode rps ours
Bus 70,980 0 10 560,549 19,791
Total 70,980 0 10 560,549 19,791
Metrics Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Mode OE per VRM OE per VRH  UPT per VRM UPT per VRH OE per UPT
Bus $6.37 $180.45 0.1 3.6 $50.31
Total $6.37 $180.45 0.1 3.6 $50.31

70,980

560,549
19,791

10

Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile

—=— Bus

$8.00
$6.00
$4.00
$2.00
$0.00

2014 2017 2019 2021
2013 2016 2018 2020 2022

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue

Mile

—=— Bus
0.35
0.3
0.25
0.2
0.15
0.1
0.05
0

2014 2017 2019 2021
2013 2016 2018 2020 2022

p.1lot2



2022 Annual Agency Profile - Yosemite Area Regional Transportation System (NTD ID 91070)

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Operating
Mode Expenses
Bus $3,571,267
Total $3,571,267

Transit Asset Management (TAM) Tier

2022 Performance Measure - Asset - 2023 Target
(% not in State of Good Repair)

Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%
Rolling Stock - BR - Over-the-road Bus - 27%

2022 Funding Breakdown

Sources of Operating Funds
Expended

Directly Generated $818,688
Federal Government $2,016,006
Fare Local Government $649,400
Revenues State Government $87,173
Total Operating $3,571,267
$556 545 Funds Expended
$556,545
Sources of Capital Funds Expended
Directly Generated $0
Federal Government $0
Local Government $0
State Government $9,835
Total Capital Funds Expended $9,835
2022 Asset Management
Tier Il TAM Sponsor NTD ID
Metrics
Average Fleet
Mode Age in Years
Bus 9.6

Operating Funding Sources

Directly Generated
mmm Federal Government

Local Government

State Government

Capital Funding Sources

Directly Generated
mmm Federal Government

Local Government

State Government

100.0%

p.2of 2



	91070



