2022 Annual Agency Profile - Yosemite Area Regional Transportation System (NTD ID 91070)

Mailing Address:	369 W 18TH S MERCED, CA	W 18TH ST RCED, CA 95340-4801		Website: http://www.yarts.com			
				Service Cons	sumed		
				Annual Unlink	ced Trips (UPT)	70,980	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile Bus
Assets			Service Supplied				\$8.00
Revenue Vehicles	Vehicles 9					560,549	\$6.00
Service Vehicles	0		Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)			19,791	\$4.00
Facilities	1		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS)			10	\$2.00
		Modal	Characteristics				2014 2017 2019 2021 2013 2016 2018 2020 2022
Mode	Annual Unlinked Passenger Trips	Directly Operated VOMS	Purchased Transportation VOMS	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours		Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue Mile
Bus	70,980	0	10	560,549	19,791		Bus
Total	70,980	0	10	560,549	19,791		0.35 0.3 0.25
Metrics	Service E	fficiency	Service Effectiveness				0.2 0.15 0.1
Mode	OE per VRM	OE per VRH	UPT per VRM	UPT per VRH	OE per UPT		0.05
Bus	\$6.37	\$180.45	0.1	3.6	\$50.31		2014 2017 2019 2021 2013 2016 2018 2020 2022
Total	\$6.37	\$180.45	0.1	3.6	\$50.31		р. 1 с

2022 Annual Agency Profile - Yosemite Area Regional Transportation System (NTD ID 91070)

